


SKIN: 53013 (53013A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 60.50 60.50 242.0 242.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.73 91.23 122.9 364.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 443.50 534.73 1774.0 2138.9
BC200 BLACK 3.20 537.93 12.8 2151.7
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 7.55 545.48 30.2 2181.9
BC600 GOLD 113.43 658.90 453.7 2635.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 12.15 671.05 48.6 2684.2
BC110 WHITE PEARL 95.10 766.15 380.4 3064.6
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 58.78 824.93 235.1 3299.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 46.03 870.95 184.1 3483.8

COLOR A: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.58 83.58 334.3 334.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.80 112.38 115.2 449.5
BC110 WHITE PEARL 35.20 147.58 140.8 590.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 85.98 233.55 343.9 934.2
BC190 WHITE 10.40 243.95 41.6 975.8
BC200 BLACK 433.90 677.85 1735.6 2711.4
BC600 GOLD 185.55 863.40 742.2 3453.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.80 870.20 27.2 3480.8
BC880 VIOLET 3.60 873.80 14.4 3495.2

COLOR B: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.88 77.88 311.5 311.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.05 128.93 204.2 515.7
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.80 183.73 219.2 734.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.63 505.35 1286.5 2021.4
BC190 WHITE 18.78 524.13 75.1 2096.5
BC200 BLACK 314.68 838.80 1258.7 3355.2
BC800 RED GOLD 28.33 867.13 113.3 3468.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.75 870.88 15.0 3483.5

COLOR C: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 87.33 87.33 349.3 349.3
BC191 0 839.53 926.85 3358.1 3707.4
BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 2.60 929.45 10.4 3717.8
BC605LS LOW STRENGTH YELLOW OXIDE 12.98 942.43 51.9 3769.7
BC209 BLACK TONER 21.43 963.85 85.7 3855.4

SIDEWALL WHITE

TOPAZ MET

ANTHRACITE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SAHARA BEIGE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 604509 - 2013 DUTCH STAR



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 604509 - 2013 DUTCH STAR

COLOR D: 64010 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.15 79.15 316.6 316.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 36.78 115.93 147.1 463.7
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 82.75 198.68 331.0 794.7
BC201 DEEP BLACK 435.33 634.00 1741.3 2536.0
BC821 DARK MAROON 61.18 695.18 244.7 2780.7
BC840 RED VIOLET 169.90 865.08 679.6 3460.3
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 4.40 869.48 17.6 3477.9
CB83L RED VIOLET PEARL 13.20 882.68 52.8 3530.7

BLACK GARNET PEARL, BLACK GARNET

MET



SKIN: 53013 (53013A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 643.70 643.70 2574.8 2574.8
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 149.33 793.03 597.3 3172.1
HB680 GOLD 59.30 852.33 237.2 3409.3
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.68 883.00 122.7 3532.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 27.53 910.53 110.1 3642.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.95 927.48 67.8 3709.9
HB99M WHITE PEARL 10.55 938.03 42.2 3752.1
HB861 MAROON 9.55 947.58 38.2 3790.3
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 6.42 954.00 25.7 3816.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 11.65 965.65 46.6 3862.6

COLOR A: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 612.40 612.40 2449.6 2449.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 127.18 739.58 508.7 2958.3
HB680 GOLD 106.20 845.78 424.8 3383.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 39.88 885.65 159.5 3542.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.15 909.80 96.6 3639.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 19.95 929.75 79.8 3719.0
HB861 MAROON 8.42 938.18 33.7 3752.7
HB880 RED VIOLET 5.28 943.45 21.1 3773.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.05 965.50 88.2 3862.0

COLOR B: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

COLOR C: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 488.00 488.00 1952.0 1952.0
HB990 WHITE 625.53 1113.53 2502.1 4454.1
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 40.95 1154.48 163.8 4617.9
HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 24.10 1178.58 96.4 4714.3

SIDEWALL WHITE

ANTHRACITE MET

TOPAZ MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 604509 - 2013 DUTCH STAR

SAHARA BEIGE MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 604509 - 2013 DUTCH STAR

COLOR D: 64010 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 635.48 635.48 2541.9 2541.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 129.03 764.50 516.1 3058.0
HB870 MAGENTA 85.00 849.50 340.0 3398.0
HB861 MAROON 36.18 885.68 144.7 3542.7
HB88N CRYSTAL RED 32.28 917.95 129.1 3671.8
CB83L RED VIOLET PEARL 12.70 930.65 50.8 3722.6
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 3.90 934.55 15.6 3738.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 18.55 953.10 74.2 3812.4

BLACK GARNET PEARL, BLACK GARNET

MET


